GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.: 3214
(To be answered on the 21 December 2023)

REGULATION OF BVLOSAND eVTOL

3214. SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to make regulation for Beyond Visual
Line of Sight (BVLOS) and €electric Vertical Take-Off and Landing (eVTOL)
in drone operations; and

(b) if so, the details ther eof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) and (b) Currently, thereisno such proposal under consideration with the
Government.
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